04-26-2000

Patent and Trademark Office

1	013	336	64	0	

To the Honorable Comp

the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Noriyuki SHINTOKU, Hisato KAWAMURA, and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI					
Motonobu KAWAKAMI	SEISAKUSHO					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No						
/ Southerna Marie (b) of conveying party (con) marie and a second	Internal Address:					
	90					
	Street Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho					
	City: Kariya-shi State: Aichi-ken Country: JAPAN					
111						
4.6.00	_					
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment	· }					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
Other						
	•					
Execution Date: March 27, 2000						
Additional numbers a	attached? 口 Yes 图 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Alfred L. Haffner, Jr., Esq.	.  -					
Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.						
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue						
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
	Enclosed					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)					
/2000 ISHARA77 00000329 0954408)	E THIS SPACE					
2581 40.00 UP	E HE SIACE					
<ol> <li>Statement and Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is</li> </ol>	true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.	2 coll 1					
AIG-41 11-65 In (18.010)	April 6, 2000					
Alfred L. Haffner, Jr., (18,919)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

534418\_1

PATENT

REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0216

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "A	SSIGNOR*) by	er good and valuable consideration paid to	3
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYO 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kari			
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and PISTON TYPE COMPRESSO	exclusive right, title and interest to th	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as e invention entitled	signs and
	relating to International Patent Applicat of the United States was executed on ev	ion PCT/JP /	and/or for which application for Lette d, was:	ers Patent
(Insert date of execution of application,	(a) executed on	; () is her	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specific	ed be
ii not concurrent)	Serial No.	_; data, when known.		
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamins Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), wh ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, is said Letters Patent(s), in any interference assembles which was exist on be declare.	cition application based thereon, for the conference of the confer	on said application and any continuation in full term or terms for which the said Lereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter is without charge to but at the expense of bie or expedient, for securing, maintaining cution of said application(s) and the issue proceeding, and in any litigation or out iclude but not be limited to executing all widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	said ag and sance of her legal papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	e undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	" Norvak, Shintoka	Noriyuki Shintoku	March 27, 2000	
	(SIGNATURE)	Hisato Kawamura	March 27, 2000	
	2) HISAIC FALLAMATA (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	SI (SIGNATURE)	Motonobu Kawakami	March 27, 2000	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7] (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/06/2000 REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0217

(SIGNATURE)